
Date Time Event 

Saturday, 17th February 10am Training 

Gosden Hill Farm, Merrow, Guildford 

Saturday, 16th March 10am Training 

Gosden Hill Farm, Merrow, Guildford 

Saturday, 16th March 12.30pm ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 

West Clandon Royal British Legion 

Saturday, 23rd March 9am Novice Dog-Novice Handler and Veteran 
Working Tests 

Upper Birtley, Haslemere 

Saturday, 6th April 10am Training 

Knaphill Manor, Chobham 

Saturday, 27th April 9am Special Puppy & Intermediate Working 
Tests 

Knaphill Manor, Chobham 

Saturday, 4th May 10am Training 

Knaphill Manor, Chobham 

Saturday, 25th May 10am Training 

Deerbridge, Elstead 

Saturday, 9th June 9am Novice Working Test 

Burstow Park Farm, Outwood 

Saturday, 29th June 10am Training 

Deerbridge, Elstead 

Saturday, 21st July 9am Open Working Test 

Windsor Great Park 

 
 Other events not organised by the Club: 
 

Saturday, 20th April 9am 2024 Inter-Counties Team Event 

Hosted by Arun & Downland Gundog Society 
at The Springhead Estate, Storrington, West 
Sussex 

Sunday, 16th June 9am Southern Inter-Club Event 

Hosted by UGS Surrey, West Sussex & 
Hampshire at Isenhurst, East Sussex 

Sunday, 25th August 9am The Edenbridge & Oxted Show Retriever 
Challenge 

Hosted by SEGS 

Monday 25th-Wednesday, 
27th November 

tbc 2024 International Gundog League 
Championship 

To be held at The Coombe Estate, Gittisham, 
Devon 

 


